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Application Name: DataBase0l
Minimum SDK : API 16

Add an activity to Mobile: Blank Activity

AN

Activity Name: MainActivity
Layout Name: activity_main

Title: MainActivity

DN N N NN

Menu Resource Name: menu_main
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& activity_main.xml
1 @] p<LinearLavout xmlns:android="http://schemas.android.comfapk/res/android"
Z s ins:tools="http:f/schemas.android. com/tools"
3 android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent™
4 android: layvout _height="match_parent™
5 android:orientation="vertical”
B tools:context="_.MainActivity”>
-
A <LinearlLavout
g android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent” ,
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
android: lavout weight="2"
android:orientation="vertical "> 12: 159 93
13 axoms: PIR4 QU
<LinearLayvout
android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent™ e o o
android: layvout _height="wrap_content™
android:orientation="horizontal™> 523 e
<TextYiew
android: lavout _width="wrap_content”
android: layvout _height="wrap_content™
android:text="18% : " />

r-J
ra




& activity_main.xml *

e
2d
25
s
=
20
29
a0
a1
3
a3
a4
a5
a6
a7
a5
2
Al

<BditText
android: id="@+idfedt0l”
android: lavout _width="wrap_content”

android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

android:hint="1]50 ¢l=" /-
</LinearLavout =

<LinearLavout
android: layvout _width="match_parent™
android: layvout _height="wrap_content™
android:orientation="horizontal™>

<TextVien
ancroid: lavout _width="wrap_content”

android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

android:text="722 QI&l= : " />

10
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A0

41 <EditText

42 android: id="@+idfedtD2"

44 android: lavout _width="wrap_content”
A4 android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
45 android:hint="21&= 2" />

A6 </Linear Lavout >

47

A8 <L i nearLavout

49 android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent™

50 android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

a1 android:orientation="horizontal">

52

5 <Button

4 android: id="@+id/btn01"

55 android: lavout _width="wrap_content”
als] android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
¥ android: text="=J|5}" />

s

11
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55
59
GO
61
Gz
b3
G4
65
BE
67
65
69
il
Tl
i
73
74
75
fi=
T
=
it

<Button
android: id="@0+id/btn02"
android: lavout _width="wrap_content”

android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

android: text="21=" />

<Button
android: id="g+id/btn03"
android: lavout _width="wrap_content”

android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

android: text="=2%|" />
</LinearLavout >
</LinearLavout >

<LinearLavout
android: lawvout _width="mat ch_parent”
android: lavout _height="wrap_content™
android: lawvout _weight="8"
android:badround="#00fff "
android:orientation="horizontal">

12
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fis
fi=
il
fi=
fi=
=l
&
0
83
64
65
a6
=
60
69
0
91
e
53

android: lavout _height="wrap_content™

android: lavout _weight="8

android:badaround="#00ff f "
ancdroid:orientation="horizontal ">

<bdit Text
android:
android:
android:
android:

<bdit Text
android:
android:
android:
android:
</LinearLavout >
</LinearLavout >

id="@+id/edtName"

lavout _weight="1"

lavout _width="wrap_content™
lavout _height="wrap_content™ /=

id="@+idfedthum”

lavout _weight="1"

lavout _width="wrap_content™
lavout _height="wrap_content™ /=

13
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0 - M o = 03 3 —

= I -2 — O 3O

paclage con.exanple.adninistrator. databased!

import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import

android, content . Context

android, database, Cursor:

android. database. =gl ite. 50Litelat abase:
android, database.sal ite, S0LitelpenHel per;
android, oz, Bundle:

android. support w7 app. Act ionBardct ivity:
android, view, View:

android, widget . Button:
android, widaet  EditText:

android, widget  Toast:
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14
15
16
17
15
15
N
21
2
23
24
25
s
27
28
s
a0
al
3
33
a4
a5

L)

public class Maindctivity extends ActionBardctivity {

nyDBHe | per mvHelper :

Button btnlnit, btnlnsert, btnSelect:
SOLitelatabase sqlDB:

EditText edthame, edtMumber. edtMameResult, edthumberBesult:

B0verride

protected void onCreatelBundle savedinstanceState) {
super . onCreat e saved|nstancestate)
set ContentWiew(R. lavout .activity main):

edtMame = (EditText] findYiewBy|diR. id.edf01);
edtMmber = (EditText) findViewByldiR. id.edt02):
edtMameResult = (EditText) find¥iewByld(R.id.ediName):
edtMumberResult = (EditText) findYiewByld(R. id. ediNum);

btnlnit = (Button) find¥iewBvld(R.id. btn01):
btnlnsert = (Button) find¥iewBvld(R. id. btn02):
btnSelect = (Button) find¥iewBvld(R. id. btn03):

23| 4 Mol
QI3 oI

15



£ MainActivity java *

a5
a6
af
a6

He

A0
41
42
43
44
45
ulw
A7
48
49
50
51
5
53
54
55
alw
al

(]

mvHelper = new nyDBHelper(this);
btnlnit.setOnClickListenerinew Yiew, OnClickListener() {
BOverride
public void onClick(View v {
sl DB = mvHelper . getlritableDatabase():
nvHelper . onlparadeisal DB, 1, 21
salDB. closel);

I3 ¥

g

groupDB I} /0] A4
(line81%t10)

7|[2A7] 8L

%71/
=
| -

groupDB

by
[0

onUpgrade() @=
(Bt2F, groupTBL E| 0| 20|
Qo™ AbK|)(line93)

roupDB Et7|

btnlnsert.setOnClicklistenerinew Yiew.OnClickListener{) 1

Averride
public void onClickiYiew v) {
sl DB = mvHelper . getWritablelatabasel):

sl DB. execSOL(" INSERT INTO groupTBL WALUES ("

+ pdtMame, get Text (). toStringl) +
+ pdtMunber . getText (). toString() + )"
sal DB, closel( )

¥

Toast . makeText{getipplicat ionContext (), "Sld=l"

Toast .LENGTH SHORT) .show():

i A

EAE HA|X|

Q! : INSERT INTO groupTBL VALUES(‘edtName.getText().toString()’, ‘edtNumber.getText().toString()");
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5 btnSelect . setOnClicklistenerinew Yiew. OnClickListener() { ‘

59 Blverride groupDB £ 9l7|20=2 =
G0 ®f public void onClick{Yiew v) { ]

6l salDB = mvHelper . getReadab | eDat abase( ) S
5V Cursor cursor: LL

B3 cursor = salDB. ranQuery(”SELECT = FROM groupTBL: ™, null): Query =
64

G5 String striames = "2SCI&" + "#Hrifp” + " T+ "Hirin® g“aéiﬁf
BE String striunbers = 21" + “#r#p” + *——— "+ "Hirin” . =

67

B3 whi le (cursor. moveTobext (1) {

G4 strianes += cursor.getString(0) + "#irifn Eﬂgﬁ g%%
Fil striumbers += cursor, getStringl1) + “#rin™; =

7 } i

e edtMameResul t . set Text (strianes): CIEHAE
73 edtMumberResul t . set Text (st riunbers): o =5

74 ‘

75 cursor. closel): —
fis salDB. closel ) Table Et7|

i ¥

78 IF

[ ! A4 SELECT * FROM groupTBL;

a0 17
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Fis F

all]

a1 public class nyDBHelper extends SOLitelpenHelper { | myDBHelper 0 |

g "

83 = public nyDBHelper (Context context) { supericontext, “"groupDB”, null, 1): }

s | TBL Al Ad |
, rou S S

a7 | @Duer.ﬂde | | %

88 @f public void onCreatelS0LiteDatabase db) {

g9 dby, execSOL(" CREATE TABLE aroupTBL (ahame CHAR(20) PRIMARY KEY, ohimber INTEGER):™):

50 I

41

g7 Blverride

93 @f public void onlpgrade(SOLitelatabase db, int oldVersion, int newVYersion) {

44 db, execSOL"DROP TABLE IF EXISTS arouwnTBL"):

05 onCreateldb): X

OF 1 groupTBL 0] 91O ™ X| A |

g F

g3 ¥

g9

E|O| & 44/ : CREATE TABLE groupTBL (gName CHAR(20) RRIMARY KEY, gNumber INTEGER);

H|O| = AtX| : DROP TABLE IF EXISTS groupTBL

18




==
10

<

DataBaseO1

.|
o
@
w
34
o
]
—
o
(]

DataBase(1

dm

ol

=)

™,
Ky

|

ol

o
ol
uf

ok

ol

o
ol
]

G|

od

o
ol
]

am




[DataBase02]0]| <£=H>1} <AMH|>E

= 7}8}%}.

>, <ALH

#754
NE-ELER

<

I

<ﬂ§>
a7t =



& gctivity_mainxml X

l
i
3
4
5
B
fi
B

g
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
200
21
£

¢ <LinearLavout xmlns:android="http://schemas.android.
smlns:tools="http: f{schemas.android. comftools”
android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent”
android: lavout _height="match_parent”
android:orientation="vertical”
tools:context="_.MainActivity">

<Linear Lavout
android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent™
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
android: lavout weight="2"
android:orientation="vertical™=>

<LinearLavout
android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent™
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
android:orientation="horizontal™>

<Text¥iew
android: lavout _width="wrap_content™
android: lavout _height="wrap_content™
android:text="18™ : " />

comfapk/resfandroid”

21



@ activity_mainxml

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l
3¢
33
a4
35
a6
a7
38
a9
A0
41
42
43
44
45
46

<EditText
android:
android:
android:
android:
</LinearlLavout >

<L i near Lawout

id="o+idfedtOl”
lavout _width="wrap_content”

lavout _height="wrapn_content”

hint="25% 249" /=

android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent”
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
android:orientation="horizontal">

<TextView
android:
android:
android:

<EditText
android:
android:
android:
android:
<fLinearLavout >

lavout width="wrap_content”
lavout _height="wrap_content”
text="24 Q&= " />
icd="@+idfedtD2"

lavout width="wrap_content”
lavout _height="wrap_content”
hint="2I&== ¢I=" /=

22



& activity_mainxm|

47
45
49
al
3]
e
53
bd
b5
BB
a
al
s
G0
]
bz
b3
b4
B5
BE

<L i near Layvout

android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent”
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
android:orientation="horizontal"=>

<Button

android:
android:
android:
android:
android:

<But ton

android:
android:
android:
android:
android:

id="@+id/btn01"
lavout_width="wrap_content”

lavout _height="wrap_content”

lavout _weiaght="1"
text="=2J|" /=

id="@+id/btn02"
lavout _weight="1"
lavout _width="wrap_content™

lavout _height="wrap_content”

tE“t:llﬂg;!ll lll.'}

23



& activity_mainxml

G6

B <Button

x| android: id="@+id/btnD3"

iz android: lavout _weight="1"

70 android: lavout _width="wrap_content”
il android: lavout _height ="wrap_content™
Fi android: text="=2" />

i <Button

74 android: id="@+id/btn04"

=) android: lavout _weight="1"

7B android: lavout width="wrap_content”
77 android: lavout _height ="wrap_content™
Fis android: text="2" />

Fis <Button

a0 android: id="@+id/btn05"

=l android: lavout _weight="1"

B android: lavout _width="wrap_content™
B android: lavout _height="wrap_content”
34 android: text="=2%|" />

85 </LinearLavout >

06 </LinearLavout >

=h

24



& activity_main.xml

=
65
=
50
g1
g
53
54
95
g6
g7
55
09
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
a7
10a

<L i near Lavout

android: lavout _width="mat ch_parent”
android: lavout _height="wrap_content”

android: lavout _weight="8

android:bad<«round="#00fff "
android:orientation="horizontal ">

<EditText
android:
android:
android:
android:

<EditText
android:
android:
android:
android:
</LinearLavout >

</ inearLavout>

id="@+idfedtName"

lavout _weight="1"

lavout _width="wrap_content”
lavout _height="wrap_content” /=

id="@+idfedthNum"”

lavout _weight="1"

lavout width="wrap_content™
lavout _height="wrap_content” />

25



£ MainActivity java *

oo - O ol A a3 —

o LI I — O W

packadae comn.exanple.adninistrator, databaszelZ:

import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import
import

android, content . Context:

android, database, Cursor:

android, database. sal ite. 50Litelat abase:
android, database. sal ite. 50LitelpenHel per:
android, oz, Bundle:

android, support . v app. Act TonBarAct ivity:
android. view Yiew:

android, widaet  Button:
android, widoet  EditText:

android, widaet |, Toast.

Import

o
[©

Activity
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14
15
16
17
18
19
2
21
e
23
24
s
s
2
28
24
a0
al
32
33
ad
35
a6
ar
a8

£

public class Maindctivity extends ActionBardctivity |

myDBHe | per mwHelper :
EditText edthame, edtMumber. edtMameHesult, edthumberBesult:
Button btnlnit, btnlnsert, btnSelect, btnlpdate, btnDelete:
SOLiteDatabase sqglDB:

BOverride

protected void onCreate(Bundle savedinstanceState) 1
super . onCreat el saved|nstanceState):
setContentVYiew(R. lavout .activity main):
setTitle(" 2=+ & 2k2| DB"):

edthame = (EditText) findV¥iewByld(R. id edt01):
edtMumber = (EditText) findYiewBy|diR. id edt02);
edtMameResult = (EditText) find'iewBy|d(R. id.edtName):
edtMmberResult = (EditText) findViewByld(R. id.edtNum);

btnlnit = (Button) findViewBvld{R.id. btn01);

btnlnsert = (Button) findViewByld(R.id btn02);
btnlUpdate = (Button) findViewByld(R.id. btn03):
btnDelete = (Button)findyiewByldiR. id.btno4);
btnSelect = (Button)findyiewByvldiR. id.btn05):

27
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a6
a9
A0
41
42
43
44
45
A6
A7
45
49
a0
51
5
53
5d
55
&l
=Ty
55
i
B0

mwHelper = new myDBHelper{this);
btnlnit.setOnClicklistenerinew View, OnClickListeneri) {
Bverride
publ ic void onClick(View v {
sl DB = mvHelper . getlritableDatabasel )
mvHelper . onlparadelsalDB, 1, 2}
sl DB. closel ).

F)

btnlnsert.setOnClicklistenerinew Yiew,OnClickListener() {
BOverride
public void onClick{Yiew v) {
sl DB = mvHelper . getlritableDatabasel):

501 DB. execSOL(" INSERT INTO groupTBL WALUES ("™

+ edtMame. get Text (). toStringl) + ™
+ edtMumber . getText (). toStringl) + "):" ).
salDB. closel):
Toast . makeText{oetdpnlicat ionContext (), "=,
Toast . LENGTH_SHORT) . show():

28
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]

G2 btnUpdate, setOnClickListener (new Yiew. OnClickListener(]) {

B3 B0verride

G4 @ public void onClick{Yiew v) {

E5 sl DB = mvHelper . getliritableDatabase():

B6 i fledtMame. getText (). toStringl) 1= ""){

T 511 DB. execSOLI" UPDATE arouwpTBL SET ahumber =

i + edtMumber . getText() + " WHERE dhane = '™

B9 + pdtMame. get Text (). toStrinal) + ™)

FiN I

71 salDB. close():

72 Toast . maksText(getdppl icat ionContext (), "==AEZI",

73 Toast . LENGTH_SHORT) .show();

74 btnSelect.cal [OnClickl):

75 I

76 3K

77
Ar@! . INSERT INTO groupTBL VALUES(‘edtName.getText().toString()’, ‘edtNumber.getText().toString()");
=7 : UPDATE groupTBL SET gNumber = edtNumber.getText() WHERE gName = ‘edtName.getText()’;

VA
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i

7 btnDelete.setOnClickListener(new Yiew,OnClickListener() 1
it Blverride

80 = public void onClick(¥iew v) {

a1 sl DB = mvHelper . getWritableDat abasel ):

87 i fledtMame. getText (). toStringl) 1= ""){

Ha s011DB. execSOLI " DELETE FROM aroupnTBL WHERE ahkame
84 + edtMame. get Text () tostrinal) + """ )

g5 ¥

06 salDB. closel);

a7 Toast , makeTaxt{gethpnl icat ionContext (), “AMHIE",
ats Toast .LENGTH _SHORT ) .show( )

29 btnSelect.cal 10nClicki):

g0 ¥

g1 E

gz

AbX| : DELETE FROM groupTBL WHERE gName = ‘edtName.getText().toString()’;

30
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9z
g3
54
95
96
g7
95
95
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
1y
103
109
11
111
12
114
114

btnSelect . setOnClickListenerinew Yiew,OnClickListener() {
BOverride
public void onClick{View v) {
sal DB = mvHelper . getReadab | eDat abasel )
Cursor cursor:

cursor = salDB. rawtuery(“SELECT = FROM arounTBL:™

String striames = "2 ESCI2!" + "#Hr#p” + "———- g
String striumbers = “CI21" + "#Hr#p” + "———— mogom

while (cursor.moveToMext (1) {
striames += cursor.getstrinald)
striumbers += cursor. getStringll

— ==

+ “H#irifin”
I

edtManmeResult . setText (st riames):
edtMunberBesult . setText (striunbers)

cursor. closel):
sl DB. closel )

B ZM : SELECT * FROM groupTBL;

31
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115

116 public class nvDBHelper extends S0LIte0penHelper {

117

118 publ ic myDBHelper(Context context) {

119 super (context, “growpDB”, null, 1):

120 I

121

122 Bverride

123 @l public void onCreate(S0LIteDatabase db) {

124 db. execSOL( " CREATE TABLE aroupTBL (oabame CHAR(Z0) PRIMARY KEY, ohMumber INTEGER):™):

125 ¥

126

127 Blverride

128 of public void onlpgrade(SOLiteDatabase db, int oldversion, int newYersion) {

129 db. execSAL("DROP TABLE IF E{ISTS groupTBL"):

130 onCreateldb)

131 I

132 ¥

133 ¥

134
H|IO| & 484 : CREATE TABLE groupTBL (gName CHAR(20) RRIMARY KEY, gNumber INTEGER);
B|O| = 4tX| : DROP TABLE IF EXISTS groupTBL
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SQLite2

HIO|E{H|O| &S

B0l 4
EEKE
lolE| £

G0l A

HIOlE =3 :

CursorQlE{H| O] A M| 7H

r

E),%E 0|2,HI0|E| A M=
F5t7] st SQL 29
: CREATE TABLE

: INSERT INTO

: UPDATE

: DELETE FROM

=2 2fjUSt2{™H SQLiteOpenHelper 22l2, SQLiteDatabase Se{A

£ 2gs|o} k.



